
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28
- 1 -

STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER CONTINUING DATE FOR FILING OF LETTER RE DISCOVERY DISPUTE
Case No. C 08-01227 JSW (EDL)

ROBERT D. EASSA (SBN 107970)
DELIA A. ISVORANU (SBN 226750)
FILICE BROWN EASSA & McLEOD LLP
1999 Harrison Street, Suite 1800
Oakland, California 94612-0850
Telephone:  (510) 444-3131
Facsimile:  (510) 839-7940
Attorneys for Defendants
CHEVRON ENERGY TECHNOLOGY
COMPANY 

BETH A. HUBER (SBN 184702)
THE HUBER LAW FIRM
1104 LINCOLN AVE
San Rafael, CA 94901
Telephone:   (415) 456-4411
Facsimile:    (415) 456-3811

DAVID SHANE (SBN 109890)
SHANE & TAITZ
1000 Drakes Landing Road, Suite 200
Greenbrea, CA 94904-3027
Telephone:  (415) 464-2020
Facsimile:  (415) 464-2024
Attorneys for Plaintiff
STEPHEN VALLIMONT

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

STEPHEN VALLIMONT,

Plaintiff,

v.

CHEVRON ENERGY TECHNOLOGY 
COMPANY,

Defendant.

Case No. C 08-01227 JSW (EDL)

STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] 
ORDER CONTINUING DATE FOR 
FILING OF LETTER RE DISCOVERY 
DISPUTE

Trial Date:  June 15, 2009

On March 26, 2009, this Court issued and Order directing both parties to provide further 

briefing to the Court regarding a recent discovery dispute. The parties were ordered to 

Vallimont v. Chevron Research and Technology Co. et al Doc. 50

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2008cv01227/201049/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2008cv01227/201049/50/
http://dockets.justia.com/


1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28
- 2 -

STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER CONTINUING DATE FOR FILING OF LETTER RE DISCOVERY DISPUTE
Case No. C 08-01227 JSW (EDL)

simultaneously file letter briefs addressing particular issues, no later than Friday April 3, 2009.

Counsel for both parties have met and conferred and due to conflicting schedules, have 

agreed and hereby stipulate, to simultaneously file the required letters no later than Monday April 

6, 2009, at 9:00 a.m. This brief weekend continuance will not result in prejudice to either party 

given that the parties would not have been able to file their letters until late in the evening on 

Friday April 3, 2009 and, therefore, the Court would not be able to review the letters until 

Monday April 6, 2009 (the day on which the parties request they be allowed to file the letters.)

Respectfully submitted,

Dated:  April 3, 2009 FILICE BROWN EASSA & McLEOD

By:       _____________/s/____________________
Robert D. Eassa
Delia A. Isvoranu
Attorneys for Defendants,

Dated:  April 3, 2009 HUBER LAW FIRM 

By: _____________/s/_________________
Beth Huber
Attorneys for Plaintiff 



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28
- 3 -

STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER CONTINUING DATE FOR FILING OF LETTER RE DISCOVERY DISPUTE
Case No. C 08-01227 JSW (EDL)

[PROPOSED] ORDER

After reviewing the parties’ stipulation and good cause appearing therefore, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the date/time by which the parties may simultaneously file 

the letter briefs required by the Court’s March 26th Order shall be Monday April 6, 2009, no 

later than 9:00 a.m.

DATED:  April , 2009                ____________________________________
 HON. ELIZABETH D. LAPORTE

United States District Court

3

U
N

IT
ED

ST
ATES DISTRICT COURT

N
O

R
TH

ERN DISTRICT OF CALI
FO

R
N

IA

IT IS SO ORDER
ED

Judge Elizabeth D. Laporte


