1	ROBERT D. EASSA (SBN 107970)			
2	DELIA A. ISVORANU (SBN 226750) FILICE BROWN EASSA & McLEOD LLP			
3	1999 Harrison Street, Suite 1800			
4	Oakland, California 94612-0850 Telephone: (510) 444-3131			
5	Facsimile: (510) 839-7940			
6	Attorneys for Defendants CHEVRON ENERGY TECHNOLOGY			
7	COMPANY			
	BETH A. HUBER (SBN 184702) THE HUBER LAW FIRM			
8	1104 LINCOLN AVE			
9	San Rafael, CA 94901 Telephone: (415) 456-4411			
10	Facsimile: (415) 456-3811			
11	DAVID SHANE (SBN 109890) SHANE & TAITZ			
12	1000 Drakes Landing Road, Suite 200			
13	Greenbrea, CA 94904-3027 Telephone: (415) 464-2020			
14	Facsimile: (415) 464-2024 Attorneys for Plaintiff			
15	STEPHEN VALLIMONT			
16				
17	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT			
18	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA			
19				
20	STEPHEN VALLIMONT,	Case No. C 08-01227 JSW (EDL)		
21	Plaintiff,	STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER CONTINUING DATE FOR		
22	V.	FILING OF LETTER RE DISCOVERY DISPUTE		
23	CHEVRON ENERGY TECHNOLOGY COMPANY,	Trial Date: June 15, 2009		
24	Defendant.	That Date. Julie 13, 2009		
25	Defendant.			
26	On March 26, 2009, this Court issued and Order directing both parties to provide further briefing to the Court regarding a recent discovery dispute. The parties were ordered to			
27				
28				
	STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER CONTINU	- 1 - ING DATE FOR FILING OF LETTER RE DISCOVERY DISPUTE		
	Case No. C 08-01227 JSW (EDL)			

1	simultaneously file letter briefs addre	simultaneously file letter briefs addressing particular issues, no later than Friday April 3, 2009.		
2	2 Counsel for both parties have	Counsel for both parties have met and conferred and due to conflicting schedules, have		
3	agreed and hereby stipulate, to simultaneously file the required letters no later than Monday April			
4	6, 2009, at 9:00 a.m. This brief week	6, 2009, at 9:00 a.m. This brief weekend continuance will not result in prejudice to either party		
5	given that the parties would not have	given that the parties would not have been able to file their letters until late in the evening on		
6	Friday April 3, 2009 and, therefore, the Court would not be able to review the letters until			
7	Monday April 6, 2009 (the day on which the parties request they be allowed to file the letters.)			
8	3			
9)	Respe	ctfully submitted,	
10	l l			
11	Dated: April 3, 2009	FILICE BROWN EASSA & M°LEOD		
12	2	By:	/s/	
13	3	·	Robert D. Eassa Delia A. Isvoranu	
14	4		Attorneys for Defendants,	
15				
16	Dated: April 3, 2009	HUBE	ER LAW FIRM	
17	7	By:	/s/	
18	3	J	Beth Huber Attorneys for Plaintiff	
19)		According to the minim	
20)			
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
27				
28	3		- 2 -	

[PROPOSED] ORDER

After reviewing the parties' stipulation and good cause appearing therefore,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the date/time by which the parties may simultaneously file the letter briefs required by the Court's March 26th Order shall be **Monday April 6, 2009, no**

later than 9:00 a.m.

DATED: April ______, 2009

HON IT IS SO ORDERED
IN IT IS SO ORDERED
Judge Elizabeth D. Laporte
Judge Elizabeth D. Laporte

- 3 -